South Carolina

)

I'Legislature
May 09, 2024, 08:16:34 am

Session 119 - (2011-2012)

H*3784 Concurrent Resolution, By Gilliard and King
Summary: Request of the President

A CONCURRENT RESOLUTION TO REQUEST PRESIDENT BARACK H. OBAMA TO INCLUDE IN HIS 2012 FEDERAL
BUDGET FUNDING FOR THE U. S. ARMY CORPS OF ENGINEERS TO CONDUCT A FEASIBILITY STUDY REGARDING
THE DEEPENING OF CHARLESTON HARBOR TO AT LEAST FIFTY FEET SO THAT IT CAN ACCOMMODATE LARGER
CONTAINER SHIPS EXPECTED TO CALL AT THE PORT WHEN THE EXPANSION OF THE PANAMA CANAL OPENS IN

2014.

03/03/11
03/03/11
03/09/11
03/10/11
03/15/11
03/15/11
04/13/11
04/13/11
04/14/11
04/14/11
04/15/11
04/27/11
04/27/11

House
House
House
House
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate

House
House

Introduced (House Journal-page 9)

Referred to Committee on Invitations and Memorial Resolutions (House Journal-page 9)
Committee report: Favorable Invitations and Memorial Resolutions (House Journal-page 24)
Adopted, sent to Senate (House Journal-page 36)

Introduced (Senate Journal-page 15)

Referred to Committee on Transportation (Senate Journal-page 15)

Polled out of committee Transportation (Senate Journal-page 12)

Committee report: Favorable Transportation (Senate Journal-page 12)

Amended and adopted (Senate Journal-page 34)

Returned to House with amendments (Senate Journal-page 34)

Scrivener's error corrected

Concurred in amendment (House Journal-page 26)

Roll call Yeas-103 Nays-1 (House Journal-page 26)

Page 1 of 1



