May 09, 2024, 08:16:34 am

Session 119 - (2011-2012)

H*3784 Concurrent Resolution, By Gilliard and King

Summary: Request of the President

A CONCURRENT RESOLUTION TO REQUEST PRESIDENT BARACK H. OBAMA TO INCLUDE IN HIS 2012 FEDERAL BUDGET FUNDING FOR THE U. S. ARMY CORPS OF ENGINEERS TO CONDUCT A FEASIBILITY STUDY REGARDING THE DEEPENING OF CHARLESTON HARBOR TO AT LEAST FIFTY FEET SO THAT IT CAN ACCOMMODATE LARGER CONTAINER SHIPS EXPECTED TO CALL AT THE PORT WHEN THE EXPANSION OF THE PANAMA CANAL OPENS IN 2014.

03/03/11	House	Introduced (House Journal-page 9)
03/03/11	House	Referred to Committee on Invitations and Memorial Resolutions (House Journal-page 9)
03/09/11	House	Committee report: Favorable Invitations and Memorial Resolutions (House Journal-page 24)
03/10/11	House	Adopted, sent to Senate (House Journal-page 36)
03/15/11	Senate	Introduced (Senate Journal-page 15)
03/15/11	Senate	Referred to Committee on Transportation (Senate Journal-page 15)
04/13/11	Senate	Polled out of committee Transportation (Senate Journal-page 12)
04/13/11	Senate	Committee report: Favorable Transportation (Senate Journal-page 12)
04/14/11	Senate	Amended and adopted (Senate Journal-page 34)
04/14/11	Senate	Returned to House with amendments (Senate Journal-page 34)
04/15/11		Scrivener's error corrected
04/27/11	House	Concurred in amendment (House Journal-page 26)
04/27/11	House	Roll call Yeas-103 Nays-1 (House Journal-page 26)